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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS— continued.

item 1920-21.
MINISTBE OF PUBLIC WORKS— continued.
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VOTE No. 45—continued.
Police-stations—continued.

Dunedin, Roslyn (site and building)
Dunedin, St. Clair (site and building)
Dunedin, St. Kilda (site and building)
Dunedin, Woodhaugh (purchase of property, and

repairs)
Gisborne (detective's residence), (rebuilding)
Gisborne, Whataupoko (site and building)
Half-moon Bay (site and building)
Hamilton (cells)
Hamilton (constable's residence), (purchase of

property)
Hamilton (detective's residence), (purchase of pro-

perty)
Hamilton (sergeant's residence), (purchase of

property)
Havelock (lock-up and stable)
Havelock North (site and building)
Hawera (offices, &c.)
Helensville (water-supply and drainage)
Herekino
Hobsonville (site)
Hokitika (office and quarters and sergeant's

residence)
Inglewood . .

Invercargill (sergeant's residence)
Invercargill, Gladstone
Invercargill, North
Kurow (office)
Lawrence (sergeant's residence), (additions)
Leeston
Levin (purchase of property)
Mangawai (building)
Manunui (building)
Matamata
Middlemareh (site and building)
Millerton (purchase of property)
Mohaka (additional land) ...

Motu
Moturoa (site and building)
Napier, Port Ahuriri (additions)
Nelson, The Port (building)
Ngatea (site and building)
Nuhaka
Oamaru
Ohaeawai (purchase of site)
Ohura
Ongaonga (site and building)
Orepuki
Otira (purchase of property)
Palmerston North (sergeant's residence)
Paltnerston North, Cuba Street (site and build-

ing)
Palmerston South
Piopio
Prot Chalmers (site and building)
Port Chalmers (police sergeant's residence), (pur-

chase of property)
Portobello (purchase of property)
Putaruru
Rahotu
Eavensbourne
Eawene (building)

£

1,500
1,500
1,500

1,350
1,000
1,500

650
325

755

1,555
1,550

250
1,500

500
205

2,250
100

2,100
1,000
1,000

850
700
100

1,250
900

1,100
1,000
1,000
1,500
1,000

275
90

800
1,500

200
1,500
1,500
1,000

300
125

1,000
1,500

700
120

2,400
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69
70
71

1,500
1,500
1,000
2,000
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700
750
900

1,000
1,200
1,400
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