Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.		1000 ()1
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	1920–21.	
	VOTE No. 45—continued. POLICE-STATIONS—continued.	£	£
22	Dunedin, Roslyn (site and building)	1,500	
$\overline{23}$	Dunadin St Clair (gite and building)	1,500	
$\frac{24}{24}$	Dunedin, St. Clair (site and building) Dunedin, St. Kilda (site and building)	1,500	
$\frac{1}{25}$	Dunedin, Woodhaugh (purchase of property, and	1,000	
	repairs)	1,350	
26	Gisborne (detective's residence), (rebuilding)	1,000	
27	Gisborne, Whataupoko (site and building)	1,500	
28	Half-moon Bay (site and building)	650	
29	Hamilton (cells)	325	
30	Hamilton (constable's residence), (purchase of		
	property)	755	
31	Hamilton (detective's residence), (purchase of pro-		
00	perty)	1,555	
32	Hamilton (sergeant's residence), (purchase of		
00	property) :	1,550	
33	Havelock (lock-up and stable)	250	
34	Havelock North (site and building)	1,500	
35 36	Hawera (offices, &c.) Helensville (water-supply and drainage)	500 205	
37	Herekino	2,250	
38	Hobsonville (site)	100	
39	Hokitika (office and quarters and sergeant's	100	
00	residence)	2,100	
40	Inglewood	1,000	
41	Invercargill (sergeant's residence)	1,000	
42	Invercargill, Gladstone	850	
43	Invercargill, North	700	
44	Kurow (office)	100	
45	Lawrence (sergeant's residence), (additions)	1,250	
46	Leeston	900	
47	Levin (purchase of property)	1,100	
48	Mangawai (building)	1,000	
49	Manunui (building)	1,000	
50	Matamata	1,500	
51 52	Middlemarch (site and building)	1,000 275	
53	Millerton (purchase of property) Mohaka (additional land)	90	
54	Motu	800	
55	Moturoa (site and building)	1,500	
56	Napier, Port Ahuriri (additions)	200	
57	Nelson, The Port (building)	1,500	
58	Ngatea (site and building)	1,500	
59	Nuhaka`	1,000	
60	Oamaru	300	
61	Ohaeawai (purchase of site)	125	
62	Ohura	1,000	
63	Ongaonga (site and building)	1,500	
64	Orepuki	700	
65	Otira (purchase of property)	120	
66	Palmerston North (sergeant's residence)	2,400	
67	Palmerston North, Cuba Street (site and build-	1 500	
68	ing) Palmaraton South	1,500	
69	Palmerston South	1,500 1,000	
70	Piopio Prot Chalmers (site and building)	2,000	
71	Port Chalmers (police sergeant's residence), (pur-	700	
72	chase of property) Portobello (purchase of property)	750	
73	Putaruru	900	
74	Rahotu	1,000	
75	Ravensbourne	1,200	
76 ¹	Rawene (building)	1,400	